
Page 1 to 39

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025489-2022 

Contract

Framework for Specialist and Alternative Day Education

Warwickshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025489
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033df4  
Published 12 September 2022, 11:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Warwickshire County Council

Shire Hall,Market Square

WARWICK

CV344RL

Contact

Heather Boyd

Email

heatherboyd@warwickshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1926412430

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025489-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025489-2022
mailto:heatherboyd@warwickshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 39

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.warwickshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for Specialist and Alternative Day Education

Reference number

13744

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 39

II.1.4) Short description

Warwickshire County Council has commissioned a multi provider framework for the
provision of Specialist and Alternative Education Day Placements.

The tender is divided into Lots as follows:

Lot 1 - Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

Lot 2 - Alternative education for learners aged 4 to16

Lot 1 - Specialist Education (primary, secondary and post-16)

Substantive education day placements to meet the needs of children and young people
with Special Educational Needs and/or Disabilities (SEND) aged 4-25 years, and to
support them

to achieve positive outcomes in accordance with their Education, Health & Care Plan
(EHCP).

Lot 2 - Alternative Education (age 4-16)

Temporary education placements to support the reintegration into mainstream settings of
pupils who are at risk of exclusion or have been permanently excluded from school or who

are missing education for any other reason; and to ensure their education needs are met
during this period.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £64,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Specialist Education for Learners Aged 4 to 25

Lot No



Page 4 to 39

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80340000 - Special education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Main site or place of performance

Within the County boundaries of Warwickshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an open procedure to commission a multi provider framework for the provision of
Specialist Education Day Placements.

During the course of the contract period the range and scope of these services may be
subject to modification and variation to meet the changing needs and requirements of the
Council, potential changes in legislation and the changing demands placed on the Council
by its customers.

After this tendering process has been completed and the contracts have been awarded
the Council will be running further competitions from time to time for the same service.
This is to

allow new providers to apply to join the framework and to allow those who are
unsuccessful first time around to re-apply.

This process will include the same documentation as this tender (with the exception of
dates etc). These competitions will be live for the period of 3 to 6 months. However, if the
Council

receives a high level interest for the service the Council reserves the right to close the
competition at an earlier date.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Alternative education for learners aged 4 to16



Page 5 to 39

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80100000 - Primary education services

80210000 - Technical and vocational secondary education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Main site or place of performance

Within the County boundaries of Warwickshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an open process to commission a multi provider framework for the provision of
Alternative Education Day Placements.

During the course of the contract period the range and scope of these services may be
subject to modification and variation to meet the changing needs and requirements of the

Council, potential changes in legislation and the changing demands placed on the Council
by its customers.

After this tendering process has been completed and the contracts have been awarded
the Council will be running further competitions from time to time for the same service.
This is to allow new providers to apply to join the framework and to allow those who are
unsuccessful first time around to re-apply. This process will include the same
documentation as this tender (with the exception of dates etc). These competitions will be
live for the period of 3 to 6 months. However, if the Council receives a high level interest
for the service the Council reserves the right to close the competition at an earlier date.



Page 6 to 39

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure

Information about national procedures is available at: 
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2015/102/contents/made 

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-014159

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 - Specialist education for leaners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2015/102/contents/made
/Notice/014159-2022


Page 7 to 39

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Acorn Education and Care Services

Bolton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

07027492

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 8 to 39

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ALP Schools Ltd - Nuneaton

Kent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

12584668

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 9 to 39

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspris Children's Services Limited

West Woking

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

6244880

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Alternative education for learners aged 4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 10 to 39

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Educ8 Coventry and Warwickshire Ltd

Bagworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

07744617

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title



Page 11 to 39

Alternative education for learners aged 4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Circles Network

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02972780

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No



Page 12 to 39

1 and 2

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25 and Alternative education for learners aged
4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Emscote School

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

7527381

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £49,000,000



Page 13 to 39

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1 and 2

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25 and Alternative education for learners aged
4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Equine Learning CIC

Henley in Arden

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05444907



Page 14 to 39

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £49,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JR Education

Barwell

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 15 to 39

Companies House

07577523

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kedleston Group

Uxbridge

Country

United Kingdom



Page 16 to 39

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05779536

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1 and 2

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25 and Alternative education for learners aged
4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LAMP Learning Ltd

Leamington Spa



Page 17 to 39

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

13607557

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £49,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1 and 2

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25 and Alternative education for learners aged
4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 18 to 39

North Warwickshire and South Leicestershire College

Hinckley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £49,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 



Page 19 to 39

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northleigh House School

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

7116724

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 20 to 39

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Options Autism Services Ltd

Bolton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08662612

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 21 to 39

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Orion Training and development Training Ltd

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

10697712

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 22 to 39

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Pastures Care Farm

Harbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08235434

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title



Page 23 to 39

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Positive Impact Academy

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

09709684

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No



Page 24 to 39

1 and 2

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25 and Alternative education for learners aged
4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R.E.A.L. Education Limited

Mansfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08151036

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £49,000,000



Page 25 to 39

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Special Educational Services Ltd - Mill House School

Meriden

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

11864871



Page 26 to 39

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Haven School Wolston Limited

Wolston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 27 to 39

Companies House

13029849

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Island Project

Meriden

Country

United Kingdom



Page 28 to 39

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05924196

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Woodside Group

Mountsorrel



Page 29 to 39

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

14025643

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 30 to 39

Values Academy

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

3618159

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1 and 2

Title

Specialist education for learners aged 4 to 25 and Alternative education for learners aged
4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 



Page 31 to 39

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VLC

Leamington Spa

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

CE018218

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £49,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Alternative education for learners aged 4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022



Page 32 to 39

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Flourish at the Farm Ltd

Snitterfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

11990878

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Alternative education for learners aged 4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 33 to 39

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Dawn School Limited

Wolverhampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

13566465

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Alternative education for learners aged 4 to16



Page 34 to 39

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nulogic Training Ltd

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

10813962

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2



Page 35 to 39

Title

Alternative education for learners aged 4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nuneaton and Bedworth Leisure Trust

Nuneaton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

4955172

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000

Section V. Award of contract



Page 36 to 39

Lot No

2

Title

Alternative education for learners aged 4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

One Nation Studios Limited

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04358185

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000



Page 37 to 39

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Alternative education for learners aged 4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Dare2Dream Foundation

Nuneaton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

8466684



Page 38 to 39

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Alternative education for learners aged 4 to16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

U-neek Learning

Hinckley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 39 to 39

Companies House

08205749

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court for England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-12T22:43:28+0000
	TCPDF




